Active Notices:



We are currently under Critical Period Water Restriction due to Drought. Please see restrictions below.


Archived/Inactive Notices:




Boil Water Notice Rescinded - May 12, 2021


Regarding February 2022 Winter Storm:


Message from Old Highway 90 Water Service: We are preparing for the anticipated winter storm and residents need to do the same. We are not anticipating the magnitude of winter storm as we experienced last year, but we are preparing as if it could be as bad. Be sure to cover all exposed plumbing and ensure you have food and other supplies if you need to stay indoors. Do not drive on icy roads, and keep your mobile devices charged. Do not use gas stoves to heat the home and don't use propane heaters indoors. Stay on the lookout for alerts via text message and on our website at oldhighway90water.com. Above all, be safe and be sure to also watch out for your neighbors, people, pets, and plants with this upcoming winter storm. If you have any issues with your water service, please call Cheryl at (830)931-9272.


Update Tuesday October 5, 2021 10:00pm Regarding North Ridge and Rolling Hills Subdivisions:


The leak is fixed as of 9:45pm and everyone should have water. Please call 830-931-9272 if you have any more problems with your water or any further questions.


October 5, 2021 Water Leak  North Ridge and Rolling Hills Subdivisions:


At about 7:20pm this evening we received a phone call notifying us of a major water leak. Chester is in route to investigate the problem and we will send out a mass text and also a notice on our website at oldhighway90water.com with updates.

Update Monday May 10, 2021 4PM Regarding North Ridge and Rolling Hills Subdivisions:


The new pump is almost completely installed, then we have to hook up the wiring and start filling the tank. We are hoping to have water available to you by 6 PM this evening and we will keep you updated. Once the water is back on,  all water should be brought to a vigorous rolling boil and then boiled for two minutes and cooled prior to use for drinking or other human consumption purposes per Old Highway 90 Water Service’s Boil Water Notice. Please see our full boil water notice below. We thank you again for your patience and understanding. If you have any other questions you may call Cheryl at 210-889-4696.


Boil Water Notice - May 10, 2021


Update Sunday May 9, 2021 6:30 PM Regarding North Ridge and Rolling Hills Subdivisions:


So sorry, although the well pump company has found a submersible pump, they have not arrived with it yet. We were told they would be here by 12:30 pm but we are still waiting. This has been a difficult time for us due to the fact that my husband and owner of Old Highway 90 Water Service was at the well site for over 12 hours yesterday trying to help the pump company put on a temporary pump so you would not be out of water. Chester just had 3 heart stents placed this past Wednesday and he wanted so badly to get you water. He even went back to the well today and waited on the pump to arrive but to no avail. All we can do at this point is wait for pump company to arrive today and if no show we know we can get a pump ourselves tomorrow. It is so difficult due to the Weekend, Mother's Day and COVID causing shortages. Please bear with us, as Chester plans on getting a pump himself tomorrow if we do not receive one this evening and should have water tomorrow afternoon. Again thank you so much for your patience and happy Mother's Day God bless.


Old Highway 90 Water Service Updated Notice to Customers May 8 2021 11PM Regarding North Ridge and Rolling Hills Subdivisions:


We were able to locate a new pump that we will be installing tomorrow and hope to have water restored by late tomorrow evening. Sorry for the inconvenience, especially on Mother's Day, and we thank you so much for your patience.


Update Saturday May 8, 2021 10:00PM Regarding North Ridge and Rolling Hills Subdivisions: 


We sent a text out to all our customers yesterday evening about submersible water pump being out and worked out there all day trying to get this resolved but will not be able to get parts needed till Monday.  We are trying our best to provide water as soon as possible and will keep you updated by text and on our Web site at oldhighway90water.com Call 210-889-4696 if you have any more questions.  Thank you for your patience.



***NOTE: If you live in the North Ridge or Rolling Hills Subdivision and have not received the previous alerts sent out via text message regarding this outage, please contact Cheryl at 210-889-4696 to update your contact information.




Boil Water Notice Rescinded - May 3, 2021



Boil Water Notice - April 29, 2021



 Boil Water Notice Rescinded - February 23, 2021

Boil Water Notice Updates


Please scroll to image below updates for our full Boil Water Notice.


02/22/2021 6:00PM - We appreciate your continued patience as we work on getting the boil water restriction lifted by TCEQ. At this time, please continue to boil your water for at least 2 minutes prior to use for drinking or human consumption purposes. We should know by Wednesday February 24th whether or not you will need to continue boiling your water. You can also check back to this page for further updates as they become available. Please give our office a call at 830-931-9272 if you have any questions.


 02/23/2021 3:30PM - We have recieved authorization by TCEQ to rescind the Boil Water Notice and lift the restriction requiring you to boil your water prior to use. You no longer need to boil your water prior to use as of today February 23, 2021. Please see full Boil Water Notice Rescinded notice above these updates.



 Boil Water Notice - February 18, 2021

Old Highway 90 Water Service Boil Water Notice

Please Read Important Information

Door to Door Scams letter (Final).pdf